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[bookmark: QuickMark]ALTA CALIFORNIA REGIONAL CENTER  
Kelsey Handcock - CRA
Clara Torres – Assistant CRA
Maria Acevedo – Assistant CRA (Agency Temp)
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
1831 K Street
Sacramento, CA 95811
Phone: (916) 504-5958 
EFax: (916) 504-5821
Email: Kelsey.Handcock@disabilityrightsca.org 
Clara.Torres@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Brittnee Gillespie
CENTRAL VALLEY REGIONAL CENTER 
Maitria Moua- CRA
Brenda Sanchez – Assistant CRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
567 W. Shaw Avenue, Suite C-3
Fresno, CA  93704
Phone: (559) 271-6736
Fax: (559) 271-6606
E-mail: Maitria.Moua@disabilityrightsca.org
Brenda.Sanchez@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Brittnee Gillespie
EASTERN LOS ANGELES REGIONAL CENTER
Alexander Scarlis – CRA
Samantha Avalos – Assistant CRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
1000 S. Fremont Avenue (P.O. Box 7916)
Alhambra, CA 91802
NOTE: All items that are not mail should be directed to the ELARC reception area, 2nd floor at Bldg. A2 Room #3232 and not OCRA’s office. 
(Samantha – Suite # 3233/CRA – Suite #3235)
Phone: (626) 576-4437/(626) 576-4407
EFax: (626) 576-4276
E-mail: Alexander.Scarlis@disabilityrightsca.org
Samantha.Avalos@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Tim Poe
FAR NORTHERN REGIONAL CENTER 
Kimberlee Candela - CRA 
Lorie Atamian - Associate CRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
1280 East 9th Street, Unit E  
Chico, CA  95928
Phone: (530) 345-4113
Fax: (530) 345-4285
E-mail: Kimberlee.Candela@disabilityrightsca.org
Lorie.Atamian@disabilityrightsca.org  
Supervised by Nancy McGee
GOLDEN GATE REGIONAL CENTER 
Alejandro “Alex” Gastelum – CRA 
Lourdes Carreno – Assistant CRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy
825 Howard Street
San Francisco, CA 94103
Phone: (415) 499-9724
EFax: (415) 499-9728
E-mail: Alejandro.Gastelum@disabilityrightsca.org
Lourdes.Carreno@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Brittnee Gillespie
HARBOR REGIONAL CENTER
Priscilla Ankrah – CRA 
Vanessa Juarez - Assistant CRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
17215 Studebaker Road, Suite 195
Cerritos, CA 90703
Phone: (562) 623-9911
Fax: (562) 623-9929
E-mail: Priscilla.Ankrah@disabilityrightsca.org
Vanessa.Juarez@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Tim Poe
INLAND REGIONAL CENTER 
Jennifer Alfaro – CRA 
Bianca Rosales – Assistant CRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
3602 Inland Empire Blvd., Suite C-150
Ontario, CA 91764
Phone: (909) 383-1133
Fax: (909) 383-1113
E-mail: Jennifer.Alfaro@disabilityrightsca.org
Bianca.Rosales@disabilityrightsca.org 
Supervised by Tim Poe

KERN REGIONAL CENTER 
Mario Espinoza - CRA
Yasmine Ramos – Assistant CRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
2104 24th Street, Suite 4
Bakersfield, CA 93301
Phone: (661) 208-4847
EFax: (661) 208-4848
E-mail: Mario.Espinoza@disabilityrightsca.org
Yasmine.Ramos@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Kendra Wagner
FRANK D. LANTERMAN REGIONAL CENTER 
Roxanna Topete - CRA 
Ada Hamer- Associate CRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy
350 S. Bixel Street, Suite 290
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Phone: (213) 213-8180  
EFax (213) 213-8021
E-mail: Roxanna.Topete@disabilityrightsca.org
Ada.Hamer@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Kendra Wagner
NORTH BAY REGIONAL CENTER 
Yulahlia Hernandez – CRA
Annie Breuer - Assistant CRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy
2421 Mendocino Avenue, Suite 200D
Santa Rosa, CA 95403
Phone: (707) 224-2798
Fax: (707) 255-1567
E-mail:Yulahlia.Hernandez@disabilityrightsca.org, Annie.Breuer@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Katie Meyer
NORTH LOS ANGELES COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER 
Rachel Leach - CRA
Fatima Perez – Assistant CRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
350 S. Bixel Street, Suite 290
Los Angeles, CA 90017
Phone: (213) 213-8118 
EFax (213) 213-8021
E-mail: Rachel.Leach@disabilityrightsca.org
Fatima.Perez@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Kendra Wagner
REDWOOD COAST REGIONAL CENTER 
Clifford Black – CRA
Mariana Nava - ACRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy
427 F Street, Suite 232                   
Eureka, CA  95501                                    
Phone: (707) 268-1388
EFax: (707) 268-0318    
E-mail: Clifford.Black@disabilityrightsca.org
Mariana.MolinaNava@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Katherine Mottarella
REGIONAL CENTER OF THE EAST BAY 
Arthur Lipscomb - CRA
Celeste Palmer - Associate CRA 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
1330 Broadway, Suite 500
Oakland, CA 94612
Phone: (510) 267-1280
Fax: (510) 267-1281 
E-mail: Arthur.Lipscomb@disabilityrightsca.org
Celeste.Palmer@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Katie Meyer

REGIONAL CENTER OF ORANGE COUNTY
Jacqueline Miller – CRA
Maria Rojas – Assistant CRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
17291 Irvine Boulevard, Suite 465
Tustin, CA  92780
Phone: (714) 621-0563
Fax: (714) 621-0550
E-mail: Jacqueline.Miller@disabilityrightsca.org
Maria.Rojas@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Kendra Wagner
SAN ANDREAS REGIONAL CENTER 
Cherri Alcantara – CRA 
Filomena Alomar - Assistant CRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy
6203 San Ignacio Avenue, Suite 110
San Jose, CA  95119
Phone: (408) 374-2470
Fax: (408) 374-2956
E-mail: Cherri.Alcantara@disabilityrightsca.org
Filomena.Alomar@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Shannon Cogan
SAN DIEGO REGIONAL CENTER 
Tania Schloss – CRA
Maria Salas – Assistant CRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
530 B Street, Suite 400
San Diego, CA 92101
Phone: (619) 239-7877
Fax: (619) 239-7838
E-mail: Tania.Schloss@disabilityrightsca.org 
Maria.Salas@disabilityrightsca.org  
Supervised by Katie Meyer
SAN GABRIEL/POMONA REGIONAL CENTER 
Aimee Delgado - CRA 
Alejandra Orate - Assistant CRA
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
750 N. Diamond Bar Blvd., Suite 214
Diamond Bar, CA  91765
Phone: (909) 595-4755
Fax: (909) 595-4855 
E-mail: Aimee.Delgado@disabilityrightsca.org
Alejandra.Orate@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Tim Poe
SOUTH CENTRAL LA REGIONAL CENTER 
Megan Buckles – CRA 
Heiser Lopez Gomez – Assistant CRA  
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy      
8255 Firestone Blvd., Suite 408
Downey, CA  90241
Phone: (323) 292-9907
Fax: (323) 293-4259 
E-mail: Megan.Buckles@disabilityrightsca.org 
Heiser.LopezGomez@disabilityrightsca.org  
Supervised by Tim Poe
TRI-COUNTIES REGIONAL CENTER 
VACANT - CRA
Gina Gheno - Assistant CRA
Emely Lopez – Bilingual ACRA  
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy 
201 N. Calle Cesar Chavez, Suite 202
Santa Barbara, CA 93103
Phone: (805) 308-8950
EFax: (805) 308-8949
E-mail: Dianne.Seaberg@disabilityrightsca.org 
Gina.Gheno@disabilityrightsca.org
Emely.Lopez@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Kendra Wagner
VALLEY MOUNTAIN REGIONAL CENTER 
Nubyaan Scott – CRA 
Sandra Graham - Assistant CRA 
Office of Clients' Rights Advocacy
Valley Mountain Regional Center
1321 I Street, Suite 3
Modesto, CA 95354
Phone: (209) 242-2127
Fax: (209) 462-7020
E-mail: Nubyaan.Scott@disabilityrightsca.org
Sandra.Graham@disabilityrightsca.org                                
Supervised by Brittnee Gillespie
WESTSIDE REGIONAL CENTER 
Kristen Evans – CRA
VACANT - Assistant CRA
Mailing Address: (DO NOT INCLUDE “WESTSIDE REGIONAL CENTER” ON MAILING ADDRESS, OR MAIL WILL NOT BE SENT TO OCRA) 
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy
5901 Green Valley Circle, Suite 150
Culver City, CA 90230
Phone: (310) 846-4949 
Fax: (310) 846-4932 
E-mail: Kristen.Evans@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Katie Meyer


OCRA MANAGEMENT TEAM

Katie Hornberger, Director				Sacramento 
Email: Katie.Hornberger@disabilityrightsca.org
(916) 504-5942
Supervised by Andy Imparato

Eva Casas-Sarmiento, Managing Attorney	Santa Ana
Email: Eva.Casas-Sarmiento@disabilityrightsca.org
(714) 621-0563
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy
801 North Parkcenter Drive, Suite 107
Santa Ana, CA 92705
Supervised by Katie Hornberger

Nancy McGee, Managing Attorney		Sacramento
Email: Nancy.McGee@disabilityrightsca.org
(916) 504-5946
Supervised by Katie Hornberger

Kendra Wagner, Supervising CRA		Santa Barbara
Email: Kendra.McWright@disabilityrightsca.org
(805) 884-7297 
Supervised by Eva Casas-Sarmiento

Tim Poe, Supervising CRA				Los Angeles
Email: Tim.Poe@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8173
Supervised by Nancy McGee

Katie Meyer, Supervising CRA			Santa Rosa
Email: Katie.Meyer@disabilityrightsca.org
(916) 504-5852
Office of Clients’ Rights Advocacy
555 5th Street, Suite 300-U
Santa Rosa, CA 95401
Supervised by Katie Hornberger
Shannon Cogan, Supervising CRA		San Jose
Email: Shannon.Cogan@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8149
Supervised by Eva Casas-Sarmiento


Brittnee Gillespie, Supervising CRA		Sacramento
Email: Brittnee.Gillespie@disabilityrightsca.org 
(916) 504-5945
Supervised by Nancy McGee

Alice Ximenez, Senior Executive Assistant	Sacramento
Email: Alice.Ximenez@disabilityrightsca.org
(916) 504-5943
Supervised by Katie Hornberger

Marisol Cruz, Office Manager II			Los Angeles
Email: Marisol.Cruz@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8020
Supervised by Alice Ximenez

OCRA OUTREACH TEAM

Ibrahim “Bebo” Saab					Los Angeles
Supervising Attorney
Email: Bebo.Saab@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8184
Supervised by Eva Casas-Sarmiento

Paula Sandoval					Downey
Outreach Coordinator
Email: Paula.Sandoval@disabiityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8169
Supervised by Bebo Saab

Scott Barron 					Cerritos
Peer Advocate
Email: Scott.Barron@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8178
Supervised by Bebo Saab

ADMIN SUPPORT

Jasbir Soomal, Bilingual Admin Assistant	Sacramento
Email: Jasbir.Soomal@disabilityrightsca.org
(916) 504-5967
Supervised by Alice Ximenez

Patty Santamaria, PT Bil Admin Assistant	Los Angeles
Email: Patty.Santamaria@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8161
Supervised by Alice Ximenez

Jessica Casillas, PT Bil Admin Assistant	Santa Ana
Email: Jessica.Casillas@disabilityrightca.org
(213) 213-8054
Supervised by Alice Ximenez

ADDITIONAL ADVOCATES

Adeyinka Glover – CRA				Bakersfield
Email: Adeyinka.Glover@disabilityrightsca.org 
(213) 213-8163
Supervised by Shannon Cogan

Amina Khribeche – Bilingual ACRA (Agency Temp) Oakland
Email: Amina.Khribeche@disabilityrightsca.org
(510) 267-1284
Supervised by Katie Meyer

Amy Moreno – Bilingual ACRA			Cerritos
Email: Amy.Moreno@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8050
Supervised by Jens Sorensen

Blanca Flores – ACRA (Agency Temp)	Modesto				
Email: Blanca.Flores@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Nubyaan Scott

Emely Lopez – Bilingual ACRA			Santa Barbara
Email: Emely.Lopez@disabilityrightsca.org	 
Supervised by Gina Gheno

Hector Cruz - Bilingual ACRA (Agency Temp) Diamond Bar
Email: Hector.Cruz@disabiiltyrightsca.org
(213) 213-8058
Supervised by Shannon Cogan

Isela Bingham – Bilingual ACRA			Modesto
Email: Isela.Bingham@disabilityrightsca.org
Supervised by Nubyaan Scott



Jens Sorensen – CRA for Community 	Ontario
Integration/DCs						
Email: Jens.Sorensen@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8052
Supervised by Tim Poe
 
Johnanthony Alaimo – CRA 			Santa Ana
Email: Johnanthony.Alaimo@disabilitrightsca.org
(213) 213-8057
Supervised by Shannon Cogan

Katherine Mottarella, CRA				Santa Barbara
Email: Katherine.Mottarella@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8144 
Supervised by Shannon Cogan

Sonia Tostado, CRA					Culver City
Email: Sonia.Tostado@disabilityrightsca.org
(213) 213-8193
Supervised by Shannon Cogan
	
Veronica Mora, Bilingual ACRA			Los Angeles
Email: Veronica.Mora@disabilityrightsca.org 
(213) 213-8174
Supervised by Marisol Cruz

ALPHABETICAL OCRA STAFF LISTING - BY LAST NAME AND OFFICE LOCATION
 (INCLUDING VOLUNTEERS AND TEMPORARY STAFF)
1. Acevedo, Maria			ALTA (Temp)
2. Alaimo, Johnanthony		Santa Ana
3. Alcantara, Cherri			SARC
4. Alfaro, Jennifer			IRC 
5. Alomar, Filomena		SARC
6. Ankrah, Priscilla			HRC
7. Atamian, Lorie			FNRC 
8. Avalos, Samantha		ELARC
9. Barron, Scott			OCRA Cerritos
10. Bingham, Isela			Modesto
11. Black, Clifford			RCRC
12. Breuer, Annie                        	NBRC
13. Buckles, Megan			SCLARC 
14. Casas-Sarmiento, Eva		Santa Ana
15. Candela, Kimberlee		FNRC
16. Carreno, Lourdes		GGRC 
17. Casillas, Jessica			Santa Ana
18. Cogan, Shannon			San Jose
19. Cruz, Hector			SGPRC (Temp)
20. Cruz, Marisol			OCRA LA
21. Delgado, Aimee			SGPRC
22. Espinoza, Mario			KRC
23. Evans, Kristen			WRC
24. Gastelum, Alejandro “Alex”	GGRC
25. Gheno, Gina			TCRC
26. Gillespie, Brittnee		OCRA Sac
27. Glover, Adeyinka			OCRA Kern
28. Graham, Sandra			VMRC 
29. Hamer, Ada			LRC
30. Handcock, Kelsey		ACRC
31. Hernandez, Yulahlia		NBRC
32. Hornberger, Katie		OCRA Sac
33. Juarez, Vanessa			HRC
34. Khribeche, Amina		RCEB (Temp)
35. Leach, Rachel			NLACRC 
36. Lipscomb, Arthur			RCEB
37. Lopez, Emely 			TCRC 
38. Lopez Gomez, Heiser		SCLARC
39. McGee, Nancy			OCRA Sac
40. Meyer, Katie			Santa Rosa
41. Miller, Jacqueline		RCOC
42. Mora, Veronica			OCRA LA 
43. Moreno, Amy			HRC 
44. Mottarella, Katherine		OCRA Santa Barbara
45. Moua, Maitria			CVRC
46. Nava, Mariana			RCRC
47. Orate, Alejandra			SGPRC
48. Palmer, Celeste			RCEB 
49. Perez, Fatima			NLACRC
50. Poe, Tim				OCRA LA
51. Ramos, Yasmine			KRC
52. Rojas, Maria			RCOC 
53. Rosales, Bianca			IRC
54. Saab, Ibrahim “Bebo”		OCRA LA
55. Salas, Maria			SDRC
56. Sanchez, Brenda			CVRC
57. Sandoval, Paula			OCRA Downey
58. Santamaria, Patty		OCRA LA
59. Scarlis, Alexander		ELARC 
60. Schloss, Tania			SDRC
61. Scott, Nubyaan			VMRC
62. Soomal, Jasbir			OCRA Sac 
63. Sorensen, Jens			IRC
64. Topete, Roxanna			LRC 
65. Torres, Clara			ALTA
66. Tostado, Sonia			OCRA Culver City
67. Wagner, Kendra			Santa Barbara
68. Ximenez, Alice			OCRA Sac

